Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Centerpost Communications, Inc.	04/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	West Notifications Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	11808 Miracle Hills Drive	
Internal Address:	MSW11-Legal	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	69154	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09661499
Application Number:	10385036
Application Number:	11432896
Application Number:	11432991
Application Number:	11432992
Application Number:	11433133
Application Number:	11652861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)963-1599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-965-7077

mazarinelli@west.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Michele Zarinelli

11808 Miracle Hills Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: MSW11-Legal

PATENT

500252347 **REEL: 019110 FRAME: 0530**

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68154		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CENTERPOST NAME CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raffi Gostanian	
Total Attachments: 3 source=West Notifications Group#page1.tif source=West Notifications Group#page2.tif source=West Notifications Group#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 019110 FRAME: 0531



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CENTERPOST
COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CENTERPOST
COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "WEST NOTIFICATIONS GROUP, INC.", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 6:06
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3143365 8100 070390867



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5563174

DATE: 04-03-07

PATENT REEL: 019110 FRAME: 0532

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:22 PM 04/02/2007 FILED 06:06 PM 04/02/2007 SRV 070390867 - 3143365 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CENTERPOST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

CenterPost Communications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of this Corporation is CenterPost Communications, Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 16, 1999.
- 2. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation.
- 3. That pursuant to a Unanimous Written Consent in Lieu of a Meeting of the Directors of CenterPost Communications, Inc. dated March 30, 2007, resolutions were adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and submitting the same to the sole shareholder of said Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are as follows:

"WHEREAS, the Board deems it to be in the Corporation's best interests to change the Corporation's corporate name to West Notifications Group, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board hereby approves and adopts the Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Amendment") attached to this Consent as Exhibit A, and recommends that the Certificate of Amendment be submitted to the shareholder of the Corporation for its approval.

Enabling Resolution

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that in connection with the resolution set forth above, the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, empowered, authorized and directed to cause the Corporation to execute and deliver any and all documents and instruments and to take such actions as such officers may deem necessary or appropriate in their sole discretion, and all actions taken in furtherance of the foregoing resolution are hereby ratified, approved and adopted as the acts and deeds of the Corporation."

4. That thereafter, pursuant to the resolutions of the Board of Directors, the amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General

PATENT REEL: 019110 FRAME: 0533 Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and has been consented to in writing on March 30, 2007 by the holder of the necessary number of shares in favor of the amendment.

5. The text of Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as heretofore amended or supplemented is hereby restated and amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I. NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of this corporation is West Notifications Group, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation has been signed by Paul M. Mendlik, the Corporation's authorized officer, this 30th day of March, 2007.

CENTERPOST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Name: Paul M. Mendlik

Title: Chief Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 019110 FRAME: 0534

OM-239164-1

RECORDED: 04/04/2007